intangible asset impairments; (2) pro forma adjustments for significant acquisitions; and (3) other significant items. Significant items, while

periodically affecting results, may vary significantly from period to period and have a disproportionate effect in a given period, thereby affecting

the comparability of  results. Adjusted EBITDA is not a measure determined in accordance with GAAP, and should not be considered a

substitute for operating income, net income or any other measure determined in accordance with GAAP. Adjusted EBITDA is used as a

measurement of  operating efficiency and overall financial performance and HSNi believes it to be a helpful measure for those evaluating

companies in the retail and media industries. Adjusted EBITDA should not be considered in isolation or as a substitute for measures of

performance prepared in accordance with GAAP. Adjusted EBITDA has certain limitations in that it does not take into account the impact to

HSNi's statement of  operations of  certain expenses, gains and losses that are excluded from the company's definition of  Adjusted EBITDA.

27

Reconciling Schedules

Pro-Forma Adjusted OIBDA Reconciliation

($ in millions) Q2-16 Q3-16 Q4-16 Q1-17 LTM

HSN, Inc.

Net Income $26 $20 $44 $21 $111

Income Tax Provision 16 13 25 13 67

Income Before Income Taxes $42 $33 $69 $35 $179

Interest Expense, Net 4 4 4 4 16

Operating Income $46 $37 $73 $39 $195

Non-Cash Charges:

Stock-Based Compensation Expense $5 $4 $5 $5 $19

Depreciation & Amortization 11 11 11 11 43

Loss on Sale of Businesses, Asset Impairments and Disposition of Fixed Assets   20   11   (0)   -   31

Adjusted EBITDA $82 $63 $88 $54 $288

QVC Group

Operating Income $254 $167 $384 $226 $1,031

Depreciation & Amortization 214 219 208 207 848

Stock Compensation Expense 19 20 18 12 69

QVC Group Adjusted OIBDA $487 $406 $610 $445 $1,948

(plus) Corporate and Other 7   5   (1)   4   15

QVC Group Adjusted OIBDA ex. Corporate and Other $494 $411 $609 $449 $1,963

Pro-Forma QVC Group ex. Corporate and Other and HSN, Inc. Adjusted OIBDA $576 $474 $697 $503 $2,251

Note: Some figures do not sum due to rounding.